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HRES 644
Condemning and disapproving of the failure of the Obama administration to comply with the lawful statutory
requirement to notify Congress before transferring individuals detained at United States Naval Station,
Guantanamo Bay, Cuba, and expressing concern about the national security risks over the transfer of five
Taliban leaders and the repercussions of negotiating with terrorists.

Congress: 113 (2013–2015, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Armed Forces and National Security
Introduced: Jun 25, 2014
Current Status: The title of the measure was amended. Agreed to without objection.
Latest Action: The title of the measure was amended. Agreed to without objection.  (Sep 9, 2014) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/house-resolution/644 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Rigell, E. Scott [R-VA-2] 
Party: Republican   •   State: VA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (94 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Barrow, John [D-GA-12] D · GA Jun 25, 2014

Rep. Rahall, Nick J., II [D-WV-3] D · WV Jun 25, 2014

Rep. Ribble, Reid J. [R-WI-8] R · WI Jun 25, 2014

Rep. Chabot, Steve [R-OH-1] R · OH Jun 26, 2014

Rep. Collins, Chris [R-NY-27] R · NY Jun 26, 2014

Rep. Cook, Paul [R-CA-8] R · CA Jun 26, 2014

Rep. Cotton, Tom [R-AR-4] R · AR Jun 26, 2014

Rep. DesJarlais, Scott [R-TN-4] R · TN Jun 26, 2014

Rep. Forbes, J. Randy [R-VA-4] R · VA Jun 26, 2014

Rep. Gerlach, Jim [R-PA-6] R · PA Jun 26, 2014

Rep. Goodlatte, Bob [R-VA-6] R · VA Jun 26, 2014

Rep. Griffin, Tim [R-AR-2] R · AR Jun 26, 2014

Rep. Harris, Andy [R-MD-1] R · MD Jun 26, 2014

Rep. Hunter, Duncan D. [R-CA-50] R · CA Jun 26, 2014

Rep. Hurt, Robert [R-VA-5] R · VA Jun 26, 2014

Rep. Lance, Leonard [R-NJ-7] R · NJ Jun 26, 2014

Rep. Lankford, James [R-OK-5] R · OK Jun 26, 2014

Rep. Long, Billy [R-MO-7] R · MO Jun 26, 2014

Rep. McKeon, Howard P. "Buck" [R-CA-25] R · CA Jun 26, 2014

Rep. Pearce, Stevan [R-NM-2] R · NM Jun 26, 2014

Rep. Perry, Scott [R-PA-4] R · PA Jun 26, 2014

Rep. Rice, Tom [R-SC-7] R · SC Jun 26, 2014

Rep. Rokita, Todd [R-IN-4] R · IN Jun 26, 2014

Rep. Salmon, Matt [R-AZ-5] R · AZ Jun 26, 2014

Rep. Scott, Austin [R-GA-8] R · GA Jun 26, 2014

Rep. Smith, Adrian [R-NE-3] R · NE Jun 26, 2014

Rep. Smith, Lamar [R-TX-21] R · TX Jun 26, 2014

Rep. Southerland, Steve II [R-FL-2] R · FL Jun 26, 2014

Rep. Stewart, Chris [R-UT-2] R · UT Jun 26, 2014

Rep. Stivers, Steve [R-OH-15] R · OH Jun 26, 2014

Rep. Stutzman, Marlin A. [R-IN-3] R · IN Jun 26, 2014

Rep. Thornberry, Mac [R-TX-13] R · TX Jun 26, 2014

Rep. Walorski, Jackie [R-IN-2] R · IN Jun 26, 2014

Rep. Weber, Randy K., Sr. [R-TX-14] R · TX Jun 26, 2014

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Jun 26, 2014

Rep. Wittman, Robert J. [R-VA-1] R · VA Jun 26, 2014

Rep. Wolf, Frank R. [R-VA-10] R · VA Jun 26, 2014

Rep. Yoho, Ted S. [R-FL-3] R · FL Jun 26, 2014

Rep. Brooks, Mo [R-AL-5] R · AL Jun 30, 2014

Rep. Buchanan, Vern [R-FL-16] R · FL Jun 30, 2014

Rep. Byrne, Bradley [R-AL-1] R · AL Jun 30, 2014

https://legilist.com/legislator/B001252
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000011
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000587
https://legilist.com/legislator/C000266
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001092
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001094
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001095
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000616
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000445
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000549
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000289
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000567
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001052
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001048
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001060
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000567
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000575
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000576
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000508
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000588
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000605
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000597
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000592
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000018
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001189
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001172
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000583
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001186
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001192
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001187
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001188
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000238
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000813
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000814
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000795
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000804
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000672
https://legilist.com/legislator/Y000065
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001274
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001260
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001289


Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK Jun 30, 2014

Rep. Conaway, K. Michael [R-TX-11] R · TX Jun 30, 2014

Rep. Davis, Rodney [R-IL-13] R · IL Jun 30, 2014

Rep. Denham, Jeff [R-CA-10] R · CA Jun 30, 2014

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Michael G. [R-PA-8] R · PA Jun 30, 2014

Rep. Gohmert, Louie [R-TX-1] R · TX Jun 30, 2014

Rep. Kingston, Jack [R-GA-1] R · GA Jun 30, 2014

Rep. Messer, Luke [R-IN-6] R · IN Jun 30, 2014

Rep. Palazzo, Steven M. [R-MS-4] R · MS Jun 30, 2014

Rep. Price, Tom [R-GA-6] R · GA Jun 30, 2014

Rep. Roe, David P. [R-TN-1] R · TN Jun 30, 2014

Rep. Schock, Aaron [R-IL-18] R · IL Jun 30, 2014

Rep. Sensenbrenner, F. James, Jr. [R-WI-5] R · WI Jun 30, 2014

Rep. Turner, Michael R. [R-OH-10] R · OH Jun 30, 2014

Rep. Woodall, Rob [R-GA-7] R · GA Jun 30, 2014

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN Jul 3, 2014

Rep. Gosar, Paul A. [R-AZ-4] R · AZ Jul 3, 2014

Rep. Griffith, H. Morgan [R-VA-9] R · VA Jul 3, 2014

Rep. Nugent, Richard B. [R-FL-11] R · FL Jul 3, 2014

Rep. Shuster, Bill [R-PA-9] R · PA Jul 3, 2014

Rep. Marino, Tom [R-PA-10] R · PA Jul 8, 2014

Rep. Bachmann, Michele [R-MN-6] R · MN Jul 9, 2014

Rep. Carter, John R. [R-TX-31] R · TX Jul 9, 2014

Rep. Ellmers, Renee L. [R-NC-2] R · NC Jul 9, 2014

Rep. Hartzler, Vicky [R-MO-4] R · MO Jul 9, 2014

Rep. Hultgren, Randy [R-IL-14] R · IL Jul 9, 2014

Rep. LaMalfa, Doug [R-CA-1] R · CA Jul 9, 2014

Rep. Mulvaney, Mick [R-SC-5] R · SC Jul 9, 2014

Rep. Noem, Kristi L. [R-SD-At Large] R · SD Jul 9, 2014

Rep. Womack, Steve [R-AR-3] R · AR Jul 9, 2014

Rep. McKinley, David B. [R-WV-1] R · WV Jul 11, 2014

Rep. Miller, Jeff [R-FL-1] R · FL Jul 11, 2014

Rep. Black, Diane [R-TN-6] R · TN Jul 14, 2014

Rep. Fleming, John [R-LA-4] R · LA Jul 14, 2014

Rep. Pompeo, Mike [R-KS-4] R · KS Jul 14, 2014

Rep. DeSantis, Ron [R-FL-6] R · FL Jul 15, 2014

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Jul 15, 2014

Rep. Kline, John [R-MN-2] R · MN Jul 15, 2014

Rep. Crawford, Eric A. "Rick" [R-AR-1] R · AR Jul 17, 2014

Rep. Coble, Howard [R-NC-6] R · NC Jul 22, 2014

Rep. Hensarling, Jeb [R-TX-5] R · TX Jul 22, 2014

Rep. Barletta, Lou [R-PA-11] R · PA Jul 25, 2014
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Bentivolio, Kerry L. [R-MI-11] R · MI Jul 25, 2014

Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-42] R · CA Jul 25, 2014

Rep. Nunnelee, Alan [R-MS-1] R · MS Jul 25, 2014

Rep. Wenstrup, Brad R. [R-OH-2] R · OH Jul 25, 2014

Rep. Aderholt, Robert B. [R-AL-4] R · AL Jul 28, 2014

Rep. Latta, Robert E. [R-OH-5] R · OH Jul 28, 2014

Rep. LoBiondo, Frank A. [R-NJ-2] R · NJ Jul 28, 2014

Rep. Wagner, Ann [R-MO-2] R · MO Jul 28, 2014

Rep. Campbell, John [R-CA-45] R · CA Jul 29, 2014

Rep. Cramer, Kevin [R-ND-At Large] R · ND Jul 29, 2014

Rep. Johnson, Sam [R-TX-3] R · TX Jul 29, 2014

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Armed Services Committee House Reported By Jul 31, 2014

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Armed Forces and National Security

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

113 HRES 715 Procedurally related Sep 9, 2014: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.

Summary  (as of Sep 9, 2014) 

(This measure has not been amended since it was reported to the House on July 31, 2014. The summary of that

version is repeated here.)

Condemns and disapproves of the Obama administration's failure to comply with the lawful 30-day statutory reporting

requirement in executing the transfer of five senior Taliban members from detention at U.S. Naval Station, Guantanamo

Bay, Cuba.

Expresses concern over: (1) national security implications that may arise from the Taliban members' release, including

the national security threat to the American people and the U.S. Armed Forces; and (2) the repercussions of negotiating

with terrorists, and the risk that such negotiations may further encourage hostilities and the abduction of Americans.

Stipulates that further violations of appropriate law are unacceptable.

States that these actions have burdened the trust in the commitment and ability of the Obama administration to work with

Congress.

Expresses relief that Sergeant Bergdahl has returned safely to the United States.
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Actions Timeline

Sep 9, 2014: Rule H. Res. 715 passed House.
Sep 9, 2014: Considered under the provisions of rule H. Res. 715. (consideration: CR H7325-7335)
Sep 9, 2014: Resolution provides for one hour of debate on H.R. 5078 and specified amendments are in order. A motion
to recommit with or without instructions is also in order. Resolution provides for one hour of debate on H. Res. 644 and
allows a motion to recommit, with or without instructions.
Sep 9, 2014: DEBATE - The House proceeded with one hour of debate on H. Res. 644.
Sep 9, 2014: The previous question was ordered pursuant to the rule. (consideration: CR H7334-7335)
Sep 9, 2014: Passed/agreed to in House: On agreeing to the resolution Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: 249 - 163
(Roll no. 485).(text: CR H7325)
Sep 9, 2014: On agreeing to the resolution Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: 249 - 163 (Roll no. 485). (text: CR H7325)
Sep 9, 2014: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Sep 9, 2014: The title of the measure was amended. Agreed to without objection.
Sep 8, 2014: Rules Committee Resolution H. Res. 715 Reported to House. Resolution provides for one hour of debate
on H.R. 5078 and specified amendments are in order. A motion to recommit with or without instructions is also in order.
Resolution provides for one hour of debate on H. Res. 644 and allows a motion to recommit, with or without
instructions.
Jul 31, 2014: Reported (Amended) by the Committee on Armed Services. H. Rept. 113-569.
Jul 31, 2014: Placed on the House Calendar, Calendar No. 133.
Jul 29, 2014: Committee Consideration and Mark-up Session Held.
Jul 29, 2014: Ordered to be Reported (Amended) by Voice Vote.
Jun 25, 2014: Introduced in House
Jun 25, 2014: Referred to the House Committee on Armed Services.
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